

SC No. 285/2022
State Vs. Ossamma Raza & Anr.
FIR No. 734/2021
PS Govindpuri
U/s 186/333/353/34 IPC

12.06.2025

Present : Mr. Ajit Kumar Srivastava, Chief Public Prosecutor
for State.

Both accused persons are present on bail.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, proxy counsel for Mr. Hanif
Mohammad, counsel for the accused Ossamma
Raza.

Mr. Sandeep, proxy counsel for Ms. Harshita Singh,
legal aid counsel for accused Anas Khan.

Learned Presiding Officer is on Special Casual
Leave.

Put up for purpose already fixed on 24.07.2025.

(Reader)
12.06.2025