

SC NO. 285/2022
STATE VS. OSSAMMA RAZA & ANOTHER
FIR NO. 734 /2021
U/S 186/333/353/34 IPC
PS GOVIND PURI

24.07.2025

Present: Mr. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Chief Public Prosecutor
for State.

Accused Ossamma Raza and Anas Khan is present
on bail.

Mr. Haneef Mohammad, counsel for accused
Ossamma Raza.

Ms. Harshita Singh, Legal Aid Counsel for accused
Anas Khan.

IO PW SI Vivek Tomer has sent request for
his exemption.

- 1. IO PW SI Vivek Tomer be summoned afresh for next date
of hearing.**
- 2. Matter be listed for appearance of IO PW SI Vivek Tomer
and remaining prosecution evidence on 25.08.2025.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South East District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi/ 24.07.2025 (KSR)